Mrs. Mary A. Gaffney '

Mrs. Mary A. Gaffney of 4
Lincoln court, widow of John IR
Gaffney, died this morning at
her home after an  illness of
four months.

Born' in Ireland, Mrs. Gaffney-
came to this city as a Young
girl and had been a _resxdem
| here practically all her life. _Sh’e
|was a member of St. Mary’s
i church. _ i

SQurviving are a daughfer, M1§S
Anne M. Gaffney, a teacher in
local schools, and a sister, 'Mrs.
lCatherine Muleunry of Middle-
town.

Funeral services will be held
Saturday morning at her home
iand at St. Mary’s church at an
| hour to be announced by the M.
‘T Kenney & Co. Burial will be
}in St. Mary's cemetery.

[

Mrs. Mary A. Gaffney |

Funeral services for Mrs. Mary |
A. - Gaffney, widow of John R.!
Gaffney, who died 'Thursdayl
|at her home;, 4 Lincoln court, |
were held this morning at 10|
o’clock “at St. Mary’s = church, |
Rev. Vincent P. Cleary was the !
celebrant of the solemn high
mass of requiem, Rt. Rev. Mat.
thew  J. Traynor, pastor, was
deacon and Rev. Walter J.
Keenan was sub deacon.
. The .bearers were Attorney
}Leo- V. Gaffney, Attorney Cyril
F. Gaffney, Charles S. Gaffney,
Frank Hilby, Dr. Daniel Mec-
Mahon and Walter Reinfelt,
. Father Keenan conducted the
committal services at the grave.

|| Burial was in the family plot in

|'St. Mary’s cemetery.

New Britain, Conn,,
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M_iss Anne M, Gaffney

In Account with

THE

Funeral Expenses of Mrs Mary A Gaffney August 20-22, 1942

M. J.
31 HIGH STREET
TELEPHONE 314-2

KENNEY COMPANY

Complete Funeral Service including:-=-

Caskeit, Removal to Puneral Home,
Transfer to Residence, Preparstion

and Care of Remains, Laylng Out and
Dressing, Door-Plece, Hearse, Gloves
for Bearers, Use of Chalrs, Equipment,
Parsphernallia, Lowering Device, Grave
Trimming

Additional Expenses

Two Automobiles
Opening of Grave / SRR
Church Services Arg 3/ T AL
Floral Spray < y
Wilbert Concrete Vault L (i /W | AC

450

14
15
7
10

00

450

601

00

451

00
00



